

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2365

Page 1, line 1, replace "four" with "two"

Page 1, line 3, remove the first "and" and after "39-10-33.3" insert a comma

Page 1, line 5, remove "to repeal sections 25-13-01 and 25-13-05 of the"

Page 1, line 6, remove "North Dakota Century Code, relating to legislative policy;"

Page 1, line 11, remove ", or is being specially trained."

Page 1, remove lines 23 and 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 12

Page 2, line 15, after "**dog**" insert "**in training**" and replace "The trainer of an" with:

"1. A trainer with an"

Page 2, line 16, replace ", with the assistance dog." with "in training"

Page 2, line 18, after "dog" insert "in training"

Page 2, replace line 19 with:

"a. The trainer notifies an onsite manager that an assistance dog in training is being brought onto the premises;

"b. The trainer wears a photo identification card issued by a dog training program holding membership in assistance dogs"

Page 2, line 20, remove "indicating that the trainer is a member of assistance dogs"

Page 2, line 21, remove "international"

Page 2, line 22, replace "2" with "c"

Page 2, line 23, after "dog" insert "in training."

"2. Upon receiving notice as provided in subsection 1, the onsite manager may not deny admission to the trainer and the assistance dog in training without good cause"

Page 3, line 17, remove ", including a trainer,"

Page 3, line 18, after the period insert "This section does not apply to a denial of admission under section 3 of this Act."

Page 4, remove lines 1 and 2

Renumber accordingly